Filene’s/Kaufmann’s Bedding Integration to Macy’s Home Store
Dear Bedding Vendor:

We appreciate and thank you for your support as we move forward with the Federated-May
integration. As outlined in previous communications, the conversion of the remaining
Filene’s/Kaufmann’s stores to Macy’s East/Macy’s Home will occur on April 30, 2006.
Please keep in mind that each purchase order is your guide as to where and how you are
to ship that merchandise. Your inbound EDI ASN (856) and invoice (810) must be
sent to the corresponding mailbox from which the original EDI PO (850) was
generated.

Attached is a list of the former Filene’s/Kaufmann’s locations with their new Macy’s Home
location numbers. Please forward to appropriate parties within your organization. All
bedding shipments will continue to be sent to the Manchester Distribution Center,
61 Chapel Rd. Manchester, CT 06040, until further notice.

Please note that this also includes bed frames.

A help desk has been created at 513-782-1412, to answer any questions you have
regarding the Federated-May integration. Please make note of the number and provide it
to any necessary parties in your organization.

Further communications regarding all other May Company Divisions will be provided as we
move closer to their respective conversion dates.

Federated is in the process of planning a vendor symposium that will take place the end of
March located in High Point, NC, to discuss the FDS-May integration. More information
regarding the vendor symposium will be announced in the next few weeks.

Continue to monitor FDSNET (www.fdsnet.com) for any new information on the
Federated-May merger.

02/24/06



Filene's/Kaufmann's to Macy's Home Store

BEDDING
Store/DC List

Current Current New DC Name DC Mall Name/ Store Name Address City State| Zip Integration
Name Store Macy's Alpha Date
Plate Number [ Home Code

Store
Number

FILENES 2 6110 Manchester until further notice MN  Enfield Square 90 Elm Street Enfield CT | 06082 4/30/2006

FILENES 3 6111 Manchester until further notice MN  Meriden Square 470 Lewis Avenue Meriden CT | 06450  4/30/2006

FILENES 4 6004 Manchester until further notice MN  Westfarms Mall 100 Westfarms Mall Farmington CT | 06032 4/30/2006

FILENES 14 6114 Manchester until further notice MN  Emerald Square (N. Attleboro) 1029 South Washington St. North Attleboro MA | 02760  4/30/2006

FILENES 15 6115 Manchester until further notice MN  Pavilions at Buckland Hills 183 Pavilions Drive Manchester CT | 06040  4/30/2006

FILENES 16 6116 Manchester until further notice MN  Connecticut Post Mall 1201 Post Road Milford CT | 06460  4/30/2006

FILENES 17 6197 Manchester until further notice MN  Galleria at Crystal Run (Middletown) 1 Galleria Drive Middletown NY | 10940  4/30/2006

FILENES 22 6207 Manchester until further notice MN  Providence 7 Providence Place Providence Rl | 02903 | 4/30/2006

FILENES 25 6205 Manchester until further notice MN  Berkshire Mall (Pittsfield) Rt. 8. Old State Road Lanesborough MA | 01237  4/30/2006

FILENES 26 6206 Manchester until further notice MN  Palisades Center 1920 Palisades Center Drive West Nyack NY | 10994  4/30/2006

FILENES 28 6178 Manchester until further notice MN  Holyoke Mall 400 Whitney Avenue Holyoke MA | 01040  4/30/2006

FILENES 29 6029 Manchester until further notice MN  Mall of New Hampshire 1500 South Willow Street Manchester NH | 03103  4/30/2006

FILENES 32 6182 Manchester until further notice MN  Solomon Pond Mall (Marlborough) 627 Donald Lynch Blvd. Marlborough MA | 01752  4/30/2006

FILENES 34 6204 Manchester until further notice MN  Burlington 67 Cherry Street Burlington VT | 05401  4/30/2006

FILENES 42 6042 Manchester until further notice MN  Brass Mill Mall 575 Union Street Waterbury CT | 06702  4/30/2006

FILENES 71 6179 Manchester until further notice MN Independence Mall 151 Smith Lane Kingston MA | 02364  4/30/2006

FILENES 80 6214 Manchester until further notice MN  Fox Run Mall 50 Fox Run Road Newington NH | 03801  4/30/2006

FILENES 84 6184 Manchester until further notice MN  Hanover Mall 1775 Washington Street Hanover MA | 02339  4/30/2006

FILENES 90 6186 Manchester until further notice MN  Cambridgeside Galleria 100 Cambridge Side Place Cambridge MA | 02141  4/30/2006

FILENES 92 6226 Manchester until further notice MN  Square One Mall 1185 Broadway Route 1 Saugus MA | 01906  4/30/2006

FILENES 96 6096 Manchester until further notice MN  Auburn Mall 385 South Bridge Street Auburn MA | 01501  4/30/2006

KAUFMANNS 125 6143 Manchester until further notice MN  Mall at Greece Ridge Center 397 Greece Ridge Center Rochester NY | 14626  4/30/2006
KAUFMANNS 129 6148 Manchester until further notice MN  Carousel Mall 9509 Carousel Center Syracuse NY | 13290  4/30/2006
KAUFMANNS 130 6144 Manchester until further notice MN Irondequoit Mall 1 Irondequoit Mall Drive Rochester NY | 14622  4/30/2006
KAUFMANNS 132 6132 Manchester until further notice MN  Eastview Mall 7979 Victor - Pittsford Road Victor NY | 14564 4/30/2006
KAUFMANNS 133 6133 Manchester until further notice MN  Eastern Hills 4545 Transit Road Williamsville NY | 14221  4/30/2006

Federated Department Stores, Inc.
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Filene's/Kaufmann's to Macy's Home Store

BEDDING

Store/DC List

Current
Name
Plate

KAUFMANNS
KAUFMANNS
KAUFMANNS
KAUFMANNS
KAUFMANNS
KAUFMANNS
FILENES

FILENES

Current
Store
Number

134
136
137
138
139
176
New

New

New
Macy's
Home
Store
Number

6134
6146
6147
6138
6142
6208
6191

6227

DC Name

Manchester until further notice

Manchester until further notice

Manchester until further notice

Manchester until further notice

Manchester until further notice

Manchester until further notice

Manchester until further notice

Manchester until further notice

Federated Department Stores, Inc.

DC
Alpha
Code

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

Mall Name/ Store Name

Shoppingtown Mall
Boulevard Mall

Walden Galleria

McKinley Mall

Clay (Great Northern Mall)
Sangertown Square (Utica)
Steeplegate new store

North Haven new store
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Address

3649 Erie Boulevard

1255 Niagara Falls Blvd.

4 Walden Galleria

3701 S. McKinley Parkway
4081 New York State #31

Sangertown Square Mall

City

DeWitt
Amherst
Cheektowanga
Blasdell

Clay

New Hartford

North Haven

State

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NH

CT

Zip

13214
14226
14225
14219
13041

13413

06473

Integration
Date

4/30/2006
4/30/2006
4/30/2006
4/30/2006
4/30/2006
4/30/2006
new store

new store

As of 04/27/06 - Effective 4/30/06





