Filene's/Kaufmann's Bedding Integration to Macy's Home Store

Dear **Bedding** Vendor:

We appreciate and thank you for your support as we move forward with the Federated-May integration. As outlined in previous communications, the conversion of the remaining Filene's/Kaufmann's stores to Macy's East/Macy's Home will occur on April 30, 2006. Please keep in mind that each **purchase order** is your guide as to where and how you are to ship that merchandise. Your inbound EDI ASN (856) and invoice (810) must be sent to the corresponding mailbox from which the original EDI PO (850) was generated.

Attached is a list of the former Filene's/Kaufmann's locations with their new Macy's Home location numbers. Please forward to appropriate parties within your organization. All bedding shipments will continue to be sent to the Manchester Distribution Center, 61 Chapel Rd. Manchester, CT 06040, until further notice.

Please note that this also includes bed frames.

A help desk has been created at 513-782-1412, to answer any questions you have regarding the Federated-May integration. Please make note of the number and provide it to any necessary parties in your organization.

Further communications regarding all other May Company Divisions will be provided as we move closer to their respective conversion dates.

Federated is in the process of planning a vendor symposium that will take place the end of March located in High Point, NC, to discuss the FDS-May integration. More information regarding the vendor symposium will be announced in the next few weeks.

Continue to monitor FDSNET (<u>www.fdsnet.com</u>) for any new information on the Federated-May merger.

Filene's/Kaufmann's to Macy's Home Store **BEDDING**Store/DC List

Current Name Plate	Current Store Number	New Macy's Home Store Number	DC Name	DC Alpha Code	Mall Name/ Store Name	Address	City	State	Zip	Integration Date
FILENES	2	6110	Manchester until further notice	MN	Enfield Square	90 Elm Street	Enfield	СТ	06082	4/30/2006
FILENES	3	6111	Manchester until further notice	MN	Meriden Square	470 Lewis Avenue	Meriden	СТ	06450	4/30/2006
FILENES	4	6004	Manchester until further notice	MN	Westfarms Mall	100 Westfarms Mall	Farmington	СТ	06032	4/30/2006
FILENES	14	6114	Manchester until further notice	MN	Emerald Square (N. Attleboro)	1029 South Washington St.	North Attleboro	MA	02760	4/30/2006
FILENES	15	6115	Manchester until further notice	MN	Pavilions at Buckland Hills	183 Pavilions Drive	Manchester	СТ	06040	4/30/2006
FILENES	16	6116	Manchester until further notice	MN	Connecticut Post Mall	1201 Post Road	Milford	СТ	06460	4/30/2006
FILENES	17	6197	Manchester until further notice	MN	Galleria at Crystal Run (Middletown)	1 Galleria Drive	Middletown	NY	10940	4/30/2006
FILENES	22	6207	Manchester until further notice	MN	Providence	7 Providence Place	Providence	RI	02903	4/30/2006
FILENES	25	6205	Manchester until further notice	MN	Berkshire Mall (Pittsfield)	Rt. 8. Old State Road	Lanesborough	MA	01237	4/30/2006
FILENES	26	6206	Manchester until further notice	MN	Palisades Center	1920 Palisades Center Drive	West Nyack	NY	10994	4/30/2006
FILENES	28	6178	Manchester until further notice	MN	Holyoke Mall	400 Whitney Avenue	Holyoke	MA	01040	4/30/2006
FILENES	29	6029	Manchester until further notice	MN	Mall of New Hampshire	1500 South Willow Street	Manchester	NH	03103	4/30/2006
FILENES	32	6182	Manchester until further notice	MN	Solomon Pond Mall (Marlborough)	627 Donald Lynch Blvd.	Marlborough	MA	01752	4/30/2006
FILENES	34	6204	Manchester until further notice	MN	Burlington	67 Cherry Street	Burlington	VT	05401	4/30/2006
FILENES	42	6042	Manchester until further notice	MN	Brass Mill Mall	575 Union Street	Waterbury	СТ	06702	4/30/2006
FILENES	71	6179	Manchester until further notice	MN	Independence Mall	151 Smith Lane	Kingston	MA	02364	4/30/2006
FILENES	80	6214	Manchester until further notice	MN	Fox Run Mall	50 Fox Run Road	Newington	NH	03801	4/30/2006
FILENES	84	6184	Manchester until further notice	MN	Hanover Mall	1775 Washington Street	Hanover	MA	02339	4/30/2006
FILENES	90	6186	Manchester until further notice	MN	Cambridgeside Galleria	100 Cambridge Side Place	Cambridge	MA	02141	4/30/2006
FILENES	92	6226	Manchester until further notice	MN	Square One Mall	1185 Broadway Route 1	Saugus	MA	01906	4/30/2006
FILENES	96	6096	Manchester until further notice	MN	Auburn Mall	385 South Bridge Street	Auburn	MA	01501	4/30/2006
KAUFMANNS	125	6143	Manchester until further notice	MN	Mall at Greece Ridge Center	397 Greece Ridge Center	Rochester	NY	14626	4/30/2006
KAUFMANNS	129	6148	Manchester until further notice	MN	Carousel Mall	9509 Carousel Center	Syracuse	NY	13290	4/30/2006
KAUFMANNS	130	6144	Manchester until further notice	MN	Irondequoit Mall	1 Irondequoit Mall Drive	Rochester	NY	14622	4/30/2006
KAUFMANNS	132	6132	Manchester until further notice	MN	Eastview Mall	7979 Victor - Pittsford Road	Victor	NY	14564	4/30/2006
KAUFMANNS	133	6133	Manchester until further notice	MN	Eastern Hills	4545 Transit Road	Williamsville	NY	14221	4/30/2006

Filene's/Kaufmann's to Macy's Home Store **BEDDING**Store/DC List

Current Name Plate	Current Store Number	New Macy's Home Store Number	DC Name	DC Alpha Code	Mall Name/ Store Name	Address	City	State	Zip	Integration Date
KAUFMANNS	134	6134	Manchester until further notice	MN	Shoppingtown Mall	3649 Erie Boulevard	DeWitt	NY	13214	4/30/2006
KAUFMANNS	136	6146	Manchester until further notice	MN	Boulevard Mall	1255 Niagara Falls Blvd.	Amherst	NY	14226	4/30/2006
KAUFMANNS	137	6147	Manchester until further notice	MN	Walden Galleria	4 Walden Galleria	Cheektowanga	NY	14225	4/30/2006
KAUFMANNS	138	6138	Manchester until further notice	MN	McKinley Mall	3701 S. McKinley Parkway	Blasdell	NY	14219	4/30/2006
KAUFMANNS	139	6142	Manchester until further notice	MN	Clay (Great Northern Mall)	4081 New York State #31	Clay	NY	13041	4/30/2006
KAUFMANNS	176	6208	Manchester until further notice	MN	Sangertown Square (Utica)	Sangertown Square Mall	New Hartford	NY	13413	4/30/2006
FILENES	New	6191	Manchester until further notice	MN	Steeplegate new store			NH		new store
FILENES	New	6227	Manchester until further notice	MN	North Haven new store		North Haven	СТ	06473	new store